## **ORDINANCE 2010-01**

## City of Joseph

## An Ordinance Adopting the Revised Goal IX of the Comprehensive Plan for the City of Joseph repealing 1996 Previous Goal IX

**Whereas**, the jurisdictions in Wallowa County, along with many other jurisdictions throughout Oregon, have currently undertaken the State-mandated process of analyzing and planning 20-Year urban land need, and

**Whereas,** the City of Joseph participated in the economic opportunities analysis in establishing a policy to guide the future development of our community, and

**Whereas,** the City Council has prepared a final document for Goal IX of the City of Joseph Land Use Plan, and after public hearings, the Council wishes to make this amendment to said proposed plan and to adopt the amendment as the official Goal IX and rescind the prior goal, now, therefore,

Goal IX of the City of Joseph, Comprehensive Plan is hereby approved and

## **BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF JOSEPH:**

	Dennis Sands, Mayor	
Attest:		
 Noma McDaniel, City Recorder		